committees of the house of representatives and senate, among other relevant factors, in determining 9 

appropriations or other systemic changes. 10 

(f) The EOHHS shall: 11 

(1) Pursue a Medicaid state plan amendment and allocate sufficient state general revenue, 12 

estimated at two hundred eleven thousand two hundred dollars ($211,200), to increase Medicaid 13 

payment rates for early intervention services by the amount recommended in the 2025 social and 14 

human service programs review report by the Rhode Island office of the health insurance 15 

commissioner. Rate increases will be implemented on or before October 1, 2026, to ensure rates 16